Ain't Too Proud - The Life and Times of the Temptations Musical Wednesday, September 25, 2024

Cost \$120.00 Valparaiso Y Members/ \$130.00 Non-Members Includes Lunch at Italian Village Restaurant, theatre ticket for Ain't Too Proud and train tickets.

Ain't Too Proud is the electrifying, smash-hit Broadway musical that follows The Temptations' extraordinary journey from the streets of Detroit to the Rock & Roll Hall of Fame.

With their signature dance moves and silky-smooth harmonies, **The Temptations** rose to the top of the charts creating an

amazing 42 Top Ten Hits!

8:15am	Meet at Dune Park Train Station
	Dune Park Train Station is located at 33 East U.S. Highway 12 in Chesterton (Junction of Indiana Route 49 and U.S. Highway 12)
8:37am	#118 Train departs Dune Park Station
9:41am	Train Arrives Millennium Park
11:00am	Italian Village Restaurant, 71 W Monroe Chicago, IL 60603 - (312) 332-7005 Alcohol is not included, but may be purchased separately. Maximum each person can spend on lunch/soft drink = \$ 26 Jillian Allen, Wellness Coordinator, will email you the menu from Italian Village Restaurant in August so you have ample time to
	make your lunch selection.
1:00pm	Ain't Too Proud at the CIBC Theater - 18 W Monroe St, Chicago, IL 60603
	Runtime: 2 hours 30 minutes including an intermission
4:28pm	#117 Train - EVERYONE MUST BE ON THE SAME TRAIN TO GO HOME SO WE KNOW EVERYONE IS ACCOUNTED FOR
	UNLESS OTHER ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND COMMUNICATED TO US AHEAD OF TIME.
5:27pm approx	Return to Dune Park Train Station

- ** Be prepared for a half mile walk (10-15 minutes) to and from the theater to the train station. There will be an elevator to the balcony at the theatre then one or 2 stairs to seats.
- ** Hearing devices can be checked out on the main level from the House Manager with a valid id.
- *** Tickets are transferrable but not refundable, unless the event is canceled.

If you have questions about the trip, please feel free to contract Jillian Allen, Valparaiso Family YMCA Wellness Coordinator, by phone at (219) 462-4185 x249 or by email at jallen@valpoymca.org.